Strong-Bolt 2 wedge-type expansion anchor in a mechanically galvanized finish
can be used where a high-load-resisting anchor is needed for exterior applications.
It has the same dual undercutting embossments on each clip segment as the
zinc-electroplated version. Suitable for horizontal, vertical and overhead applications,
the STB2-MG anchor is tested in uncracked concrete in accordance with AC193
and also in uncracked masonry in accordance with AC01.
Features
• Chamfered top designed to prevent mushrooming during installation

Not Including 2 2 1⁄2 3 3 1⁄2 4 4 1⁄2 5 5 1⁄2 6 6 1⁄2 7 7 1⁄2 8 8 1⁄2 9 9 1⁄2 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Strong-Bolt 2 Anchor Product Data — Mechanically Galvanized
Size
(in.)
Mechanically
Galvanized
Model No.
Drill Bit
Diameter
(in.)
Thread
Length
(in.)
Quantity
Box Carton
1/4 x 3 1/4 STB2-25314MGR100 1/4 2 7⁄16 100 500
3⁄8 x 3 STB2-37300MGR50 3⁄8 1 9⁄16 50 250
3⁄8 x 3 3/4 STB2-37334MGR50 3⁄8 2 5⁄16 50 250
3⁄8 x 5 STB2-37500MGR50 3⁄8 3 9⁄16 50 200
3⁄8 x 7 STB2-37700MGR50 3⁄8 5 9⁄16 50 200
1/2 x 2 3/4 STB2-50234MGR25 1/2 1 1/4 25 125
1/2 x 3 3/4 STB2-50334MGR25 1/2 2 1⁄16 25 100
1/2 x 4 1/4 STB2-50414MGR25 1/2 2 9⁄16 25 100
1/2 x 5 1/2 STB2-50512MGR25 1/2 3 13⁄16 25 100
1/2 x 7 STB2-50700MGR25 1/2 5 5⁄16 25 100
1/2 x 8 1/2 STB2-50812MGR25 1/2 6 25 100
1/2 x 10 STB2-50100MGR25 1/2 6 25 100
5/8 x 3 1/2 STB2-62312MGR20 5⁄8 1 5/8 20 80
5⁄8 x 4 1/2 STB2-62412MGR20 5⁄8 2 7⁄16 20 80
5⁄8 x 5 STB2-62500MGR20 5⁄8 2 15⁄16 20 80
5⁄8 x 6 STB2-62600MGR20 5⁄8 3 15⁄16 20 80
5⁄8 x 7 STB2-62700MGR20 5⁄8 4 15/16 20 80
5⁄8 x 8 1/2 STB2-62812MGR20 5⁄8 4 15/16 20 80
5⁄8 x 10 STB2-62100MGR10 5⁄8 6 10 20
5⁄8 x 12 STB2-62120MGR10 5⁄8 6 10 20
3⁄4 x 4 3/4 STB2-75434MGR10 3/4 2 5/8 10 40
3⁄4 x 5 1/2 STB2-75512MGR10 3/4 3 3⁄16 10 40
3⁄4 x 6 1/4 STB2-75614MGR10 3/4 3 15/16 10 40
¾ x 7 STB2-75700MGR10 3/4 4 11⁄16 10 40
¾ x 8 1/2 STB2-75812MGR10 3/4 6 10 20
¾ x 10 STB2-75100MGR10 3/4 6 10 20
3⁄4 x 12 STB2-751200MGR5 3/4 6 5 10
Strong-Bolt® 2 Wedge Anchor — Mechanically Galvanized